TPS72615, TPS72616
TPS72618, TPS72625
SLVS403A –  MAY 2002 -  REVISED SEPTEMBER 2002
LOW INPUT VOLTAGE, 1-A LOW-DROPOUT
LINEAR REGULATORS WITH SUPERVISOR
FEATURES
� 1-A Output Current
� Available in 1.5-V, 1.6-V, 1.8-V, 2.5-V

These devices have limited built-in ESD protection. The leads should be shorted together or the device placed in conductive foam during
storage or handling to prevent electrostatic damage to the MOS gates.
ORDERING INFORMATION
TJ VOLTAGE(1)(4) SOT223–5(2) SYMBOL DDPAK(3) SYMBOL
1.5 V TPS72615DCQ PS72615 TPS72615KTT TPS72615
40°C to 125°C
1.6 V TPS72616DCQ PS72616 TPS72616KTT TPS72616
–40°C to 125°C
1.8 V TPS72618DCQ PS72618 TPS72618KTT TPS72618
2.5 V TPS72625DCQ PS72625 TPS72625KTT TPS72625
(1) Other voltage options are available upon request from the manufacturer.
(2) To order a taped  and reeled part, add the suffix R to the part number (e.g., TPS72151DCQR).
(3) To order a taped  and reeled part, add the suffix T to the part number (e.g., TPS72615KTTT).
(4) Refer to TPS72501 for adjustable version.
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
over operating free-air temperature range unless otherwise noted(1)
UNIT
Input voltage, VI(2) –0.3 to 7 V